

正面

80 mm

56 mm

Six Languages
Earphone manual

English	Wireless Earphone Operation Instructions
Italian	Manuale auricolare senza fili
Japanese	ワイヤレスイヤホンの説明書
French	Instructions d'utilisation du casque sans fil
German	Bedienungsanleitung für drahtlose Kopfhörer
Spanish	Manual del usuario de auriculares inalámbricos

English [Wireless Earphone Operation Instructions](#)

1. Power On: Long press the multi-function button for 3 seconds, Or take it out of the charging compartment. After boot, the two headphones automatically pair.
2. Power Off: Long press the multi-function button for 5 seconds, Or put the headphones in the charging compartment, Shut down and charge, Automatic shutdown. when the headset voltage is below 3.2V, Need to charge the headset in time.
3. Play / pause music: click the multifunction button 1 times.
4. Switch up and down song: Quickly click on the multifunction button 2 times.
5. Adjust the volume + -: Quickly click on the multifunction button 3 times.
6. Wake up the voice assistant: long press the multi-function key for 1.5 seconds.
7. Answer the phone: click the multifunction button 1 times.
8. Hang up the phone: click the multifunction button 1 times during the call.
9. Reject calls: Long press the multi-function button for 2 seconds.
10. Charge the earphones: Place the earphones directly into the charging case, and the indicator light will turn on. When the earphones are fully charged, the earphone indicator light goes out.
11. Charging the storage box: Charging the storage box: Please insert the original Type-C charging cable into the charging port of the charging compartment, and the light will remain on after being fully charged.

English

12. Pairing and Connection:

1. Remove the earphones from the charging case. At this point, the earphones will automatically turn on the power and pair. Turn on your phone's Bluetooth, search and connect. If you encounter a single ear connection or cannot find the device, please put the earphones back into the charging case, remove them from the charging case, wait for about 5 seconds for the earphones, and then pair and connect the phone. (If you still cannot connect after repeating the above steps, please check if the earphones are charged. The earphones will automatically shut down while charging!)
2. After the earphones are paired for the first time, they will automatically pair and reconnect to devices that have already been connected when turned on in the future.
13. Precautions:
 1. Headphones should be stored in a dry and ventilated environment, avoiding contact with oil, water vapor, moisture, and dust to avoid affecting product performance.
 2. Avoid using stimulating organic solvents or items containing these ingredients to clean headphones.
 3. Please stay away from large WIFI, routers, or other high-frequency transmission devices for use. To ensure smooth connection, it is recommended to keep the distance between the phone and headphones within 10 meters.
 4. Please do not disassemble the earphone body and its accessories without authorization, otherwise it will not be covered by warranty.
 5. Please use a charger within DC5V/1A to charge the storage box to avoid burning out the product.
 6. To ensure the normal use of your headphones, Please

German

[Bedienungsanleitung für drahtlose Kopfhörer](#)

1. Einschalten: Halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste drei Sekunden lang gedrückt oder nehmen Sie sie aus dem Ladefach. Nach dem Einschalten werden die beiden Kopfhörer automatisch gekoppelt.
2. Herunterfahren: Halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste fünf Sekunden lang gedrückt oder legen Sie die Kopfhörer in das Ladefach, um sie auszuschalten und aufzuladen, und das Gerät wird automatisch heruntergefahren. Wenn die Kopfhörerspannung unter 3,2V liegt, ist es notwendig, die Kopfhörer rechtzeitig aufzuladen.
3. Musik abspielen/anhalten: Klicken Sie einmal auf die Multifunktionstaste.
4. Lieder nach oben und unten wechseln: Klicken Sie schnell zweimal auf die Multifunktionstaste.
5. Lautstärke einstellen+ -: Schnell dreimal auf die Multifunktionstaste klicken.
6. Wecken Sie den Sprachassistenten: Drücken Sie lange die Multifunktionstaste für 1,5 Sekunden.
7. Beantworten Sie das Telefon: Klicken Sie einmal auf die Multifunktionstaste.
8. Aufhängen des Telefons: Klicken Sie während des Anrufs einmal auf die Multifunktionstaste.
9. Eingehende Anrufe ablehnen: Halten Sie die Multifunktionstaste während des Anrufs zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt.
10. Laden Sie die Kopfhörer auf: Legen Sie die Kopfhörer direkt in das Ladecase, und die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet auf. Wenn die Kopfhörer vollständig aufgeladen sind, erlischt die Kontrollleuchte für den Kopfhörer.
11. Aufladen der Aufbewahrungsbbox: Bitte stecken Sie das originale Typ-C-Ladekabel in den Ladeanschluss des Ladebachs, und das Licht bleibt nach dem vollständigen Laden

German

12. Kopplung und Verbindung:

1. Entfernen Sie die Kopfhörer aus dem Ladecase. An diesem Punkt schalten die Kopfhörer automatisch die Stromversorgung ein und koppeln sie. Schalte Bluetooth deines Telefons ein, suche und verbinde dich. Wenn Sie auf eine einzelne Ohrverbindung stoßen oder das Gerät nicht finden können, stecken Sie die Kopfhörer bitte wieder in die Ladetasche, entfernen Sie sie aus dem Ladecase, warten Sie etwa fünf Sekunden auf die Kopfhörer, und koppeln Sie das Telefon und schließen Sie es an. (Wenn Sie nach Wiederholung der obigen Schritte immer noch keine Verbindung herstellen können, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die Kopfhörer aufgeladen sind. Die Kopfhörer werden automatisch heruntergefahren während des Ladevorgangs!)
2. Nachdem die Kopfhörer zum ersten Mal gekoppelt wurden, werden sie automatisch gekoppelt und wieder mit Geräten verbunden, die beim zukünftigen Einschalten bereits verbunden waren.
13. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
 1. Kopfhörer sollten in einer trockenen und belüfteten Umgebung gelagert werden, um Kontakt mit Öl, Wasserdampf, Feuchtigkeit und Staub zu vermeiden, um die Produktleistung zu beeinträchtigen.
 2. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung imitierender organischer Lösungsmittel oder Gegenstände, die diese Inhaltsstoffe enthalten, um Kopfhörer zu reinigen.
 3. Bitte halten Sie sich fern von großen WIFI, Routern oder anderen Hochfrequenz-Übertragungsgeräten für den Gebrauch. Um eine reibungslose Verbindung zu gewährleisten, wird empfohlen, den Abstand zwischen Telefon und Kopfhörer innerhalb von 10 Metern zu halten.
 4. Bitte zerlegen Sie den Kopfhörer-Körper und sein Zubehör nicht ohne Genehmigung, da sie sonst nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt sind.
 5. Bitte verwenden Sie ein Ladegerät innerhalb DC5V/1A, um den Speicherkasten aufzuladen, um das Produkt nicht auszubrennen.
 6. Um die normale Verwendung der Kopfhörer zu gewährleisten, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass der Kopfhörer-Akku

Italian [Manuale auricolare senza fili](#)

1. Accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante multifunzione per 3 secondi oppure rimuoverlo dal vano di ricarica. Dopo l'accensione, i due auricolari si accoppiano automaticamente.
2. Spegnimento: Premere e tenere premuto il pulsante multifunzione per 5 secondi, o posizionare gli auricolari nel vano di ricarica per spegnere e ricaricare, e il dispositivo si spegnerà automaticamente. Quando la tensione delle cuffie è inferiore a 3,2V, è necessario caricare le cuffie in modo tempestivo.
3. Riprodurre/mettere in pausa musica: Fare clic sul pulsante multifunzione una volta.
4. Cambiare le canzoni su e giù: fare clic sul pulsante multifunzione due volte.
5. Regolare il volume + -: Fare clic rapidamente sul pulsante multifunzione 3 volte.
6. Svegliare l'assistente vocale: premere a lungo il tasto multifunzione per 1,5 secondi.
7. Rispondere al telefono: Fare clic sul pulsante multifunzione una volta.
8. Riagganciare il telefono: fare clic sul pulsante multifunzione una volta durante la chiamata.
9. Rifiutare le chiamate in arrivo: tenere premuto il tasto multifunzione per 2 secondi durante la chiamata.
10. Caricare gli auricolari: Posizionare gli auricolari direttamente nella custodia di ricarica e la spia si accenderà. Quando gli auricolari sono completamente caricati, la spia dell'indicatore auricolare si spegne.
11. Ricarica della scatola di stoccaggio: Inserire il cavo di ricarica di tipo C originale nella porta di ricarica del vano di ricarica e la luce rimarrà accesa dopo essere stata completamente caricata.

Italian

12. Accoppiamento e connessione

1. Rimuovere gli auricolari dalla custodia di ricarica. A questo punto, gli auricolari accenderanno automaticamente l'alimentazione e la coppia. Attiva il Bluetooth del tuo telefono, cerca e connettiti. Se riscontri una connessione auricolare singola o non riesci a trovare il dispositivo, rimetti gli auricolari nella custodia di ricarica, rimuovili dalla custodia di ricarica, attendi circa 5 secondi per gli auricolari, quindi accoppia e collega il telefono. (Se non riesci ancora a connetterti dopo aver ripetuto i passaggi di cui sopra, controlla se gli auricolari sono caricati. Gli auricolari si spegneranno automaticamente durante la ricarica!)
2. Dopo che gli auricolari sono stati accoppiati per la prima volta, si accoppiano e si ricollegano automaticamente ai dispositivi già connessi quando sono stati attivati in futuro.
13. Precauzioni:
 1. Le cuffie dovrebbero essere conservate in un ambiente asciutto e ventilato, evitando il contatto con olio, vapore acqueo, umidità e polvere per evitare di influenzare le prestazioni del prodotto.
 2. Evitare di usare solventi organici irritanti o articoli contenenti questi ingredienti per pulire le cuffie.
 3. Si prega di stare lontano da grandi WIFI, router, o altri dispositivi di trasmissione ad alta frequenza per uso. Per garantire una connessione regolare, si consiglia di mantenere la distanza tra il telefono e le cuffie entro 10 metri.
 4. Si prega di non smontare il corpo auricolare e i suoi accessori senza autorizzazione, altrimenti non sono coperti dalla garanzia.
 5. Si prega di utilizzare una caricabatterie all'interno di DC5V/1A per caricare la scatola di stoccaggio per evitare di bruciare il prodotto.
 6. Per garantire il normale utilizzo delle cuffie, assicurarsi che la batteria delle cuffie sia completamente carica.

Six Languages
Earphone manual

English	Wireless Earphone Operation Instructions
Italian	Manuale auricolare senza fili
Japanese	ワイヤレスイヤホンの説明書
French	Instructions d'utilisation du casque sans fil
German	Bedienungsanleitung für drahtlose Kopfhörer
Spanish	Manual del usuario de auriculares inalámbricos

French [Instructions d'utilisation du casque sans fil](#)

1. Mise sous tension: appuyez longuement sur le bouton multifonction pendant 3 secondes ou retirez - le du compartiment de charge. Une fois allumés, les deux écouteurs s'appairent automatiquement.
2. off: appuyez longuement sur le bouton multifonction pendant 5 secondes ou mettez le casque dans le compartiment de charge, éteignez la charge et éteignez - le automatiquement. Lorsque la tension du casque est inférieure à 3,2 V, il est nécessaire de charger le casque à temps.
3. play / pause Musique: appuyez sur le bouton multifonction 1 fois.
4. Basculer la chanson de haut en bas: appuyez rapidement sur le bouton multifonction 2 fois.
5. Régler le volume + -: appuyez rapidement sur le bouton multifonction 3 fois.
6. Réveille l'assistant Vocal: appuyez longuement sur la touche multifonction pendant 1,5 seconde.
7. Répondre au téléphone: appuyez sur le bouton multifonction 1 fois.
8. Raccrocher le téléphone: appuyez sur le bouton multifonction 1 fois pendant l'appel.
9. Rejeter les appels entrants: appuyez longuement sur la touche multifonction pendant 2 secondes lors de l'appel entrant.
10. Chargez le casque: Mettez le casque directement dans le boîtier de charge, les instructions s'allumeront. Lorsque le casque est chargé, les instructions du casque s'éteignent.
11. Charge de la boîte de réception: Veuillez utiliser le câble de charge type - C d'origine pour insérer l'interface du compartiment de charge, la lumière est longue et brillante après une charge complète

French

12. Appariement et connexion

1. Retirez les écouteurs du boîtier de charge. À ce stade, le casque s'allume automatiquement et s'apparie. Ouvrez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone, recherchez et connectez - vous. Si vous rencontrez une seule connexion auriculaire du casque ou si vous ne pouvez pas rechercher l'appareil, remettez le casque dans le compartiment de charge, retirez - le de nouveau du compartiment de charge et attendez environ 5 secondes avant de procéder à la connexion d'appariement du téléphone. (répétez les étapes ci - dessus si vous ne pouvez pas encore vous connecter, vérifiez si le casque est chargé. Le casque s'éteint automatiquement lorsqu'il est chargé)
2. lorsque les écouteurs sont appairés pour la première fois, les allumer plus tard les jumelera automatiquement et les reconnectera automatiquement aux appareils déjà connectés.
13. Note:
 1. Les écouteurs doivent être stockés dans un environnement sec et aéré, en évitant tout contact avec l'huile, la vapeur d'eau, l'humidité et la poussière, afin de ne pas affecter les performances du produit.
 2. Évitez d'utiliser des solvants organiques irritants ou des articles contenant ces ingrédients pour nettoyer vos écouteurs.
 3. S'il vous plaît rester à l'écart du grand wifi, routeur ou autre équipement de transmission à haute fréquence à utiliser. Pour assurer une connexion fluide, il est recommandé de maintenir la distance entre le téléphone et le casque à moins de 10 mètres.
 4. Ne démontez pas le corps du casque et ses accessoires sans autorisation, sinon ils ne sont pas couverts par la garantie.
 5. S'il vous plaît utiliser le chargeur dans DC5V / 1A pour charger la boîte de stockage pour éviter de brûler les mauvais produits.
 6. Pour garantir l'utilisation normale du casque, assurez - vous que la batterie du casque est suffisamment chargée.

Spanish

[Manual del usuario de auriculares inalámbricos](#)

1. encendido: Presione el botón multifuncional durante 3 segundos o sácalo de la cabina de carga. Después de encenderlo, los dos auriculares se emparejarán automáticamente.
2. apagado: Presione el botón multifuncional durante 5 segundos, o coloque los auriculares en la cabina de carga, apague la carga y apague automáticamente. Cuando el voltaje de los auriculares es inferior a 3,2v, es necesario cargar los auriculares a tiempo.
3. reproducción / pausa de música: haga clic en el botón multifuncional una vez.
4. cambiar canciones hacia arriba y hacia abajo: haga clic rápidamente en el botón multifuncional 2 veces.
5. ajuste el volumen + -: haga clic rápidamente en el botón multifuncional 3 veces.
6. despertar al asistente de voz: presione la tecla multifuncional durante 1,5 segundos.
7. contesta el teléfono: haga clic en el botón multifuncional una vez.
8. colgar el teléfono: haga clic en el botón multifuncional una vez durante la llamada.
9. rechazar la llamada: la duración de la llamada es de 2 segundos con la tecla multifuncional.
10. cargar los auriculares: coloque los auriculares directamente en la Caja de carga y el indicador se encenderá. Cuando los auriculares están completamente cargados, el indicador de los auriculares se apaga.
11. cargar la Caja de almacenamiento: use el cable de carga tipo - C original para insertar la interfaz del almacén de carga, y la luz se enciende después de la carga completa.

Spanish

12. emparejamiento y conexión

1. retire los auriculares de la Caja de carga. En este momento, los auriculares encenderán automáticamente la fuente de alimentación y se emparejarán. Abra el Bluetooth del teléfono, busque y conecte. Si se encuentra con la conexión de un solo oído de los Auriculares o no se puede buscar el dispositivo, vuelva a poner los auriculares en el almacén de carga, vuelva a sacarlos del almacén de carga, los auriculares esperan unos 5 segundos antes de realizar la conexión de emparejamiento del teléfono móvil. (repita los pasos anteriores si aún no se puede conectar, verifique si los auriculares están cargados, y los auriculares se apagará automáticamente en el Estado de cargai ")
2. cuando los auriculares se emparejan por primera vez, se emparejarán automáticamente cuando se enciendan en el futuro y se conectarán automáticamente de nuevo a los dispositivos ya conectados.
13. precauciones:
 1. los auriculares deben almacenarse en un ambiente seco y ventilado, evitando el contacto con aceite, vapor de agua, humedad y polvo, para no afectar el rendimiento del producto.
 2. evite usar disolventes orgánicos irritantes o artículos que contengan estos ingredientes para limpiar los auriculares.
 3. Manténgase alejado de los grandes wifi, routers u otros dispositivos de transmisión de alta frecuencia. Para garantizar una conexión fluida, se recomienda mantener la distancia entre el teléfono y los auriculares a menos de 10 metros.
 4. no retire el cuerpo de los auriculares y sus accesorios sin autorización, de lo contrario no está bajo garantía.
 5. por favor, use un cargador dentro de dc5v / 1A para cargar la Caja de almacenamiento para evitar quemar productos malos.
 6. para garantizar el uso normal de los auriculares, asegúrese de que la batería de los auriculares esté bien cargada.

Japanese ワイヤレスイヤホンの説明書

- 1.起動：多機能ボタンを3秒間押し続けるか、充電室から取り出します。電源を入れると、2つのイヤホンが自動的にペアリングされます。
- 2.電源を切る：多機能ボタンを5秒間押し続けるか、イヤホンを充電室に入れ、電源を切って充電し、自動的に電源を切る。イヤホン電圧が3.2V未満の場合は、イヤホンをタイムリーに充電する必要があります。
- 3.音楽の再生/一時停止：多機能ボタンを1回クリックします。
- 4.曲の上下切り替え：多機能ボタンを素早く2回クリックする。
- 5.音量を調整する+：多機能ボタンを素早く3回クリックします。
- 6.音声アシスタントを起動する：多機能キーを1.5秒間長く押す。
- 7.電話に出る：多機能ボタンを1回クリックする。
- 8.電話を切る：通話中に多機能ボタンを1回クリックする。
- 9.着信拒否：着信時に多機能キーを2秒間押し続ける。
- 10.イヤホンを充電する：イヤホンを充電ケースに直接入れると、LEDが点灯します。イヤホンが充電されると、イヤホンLEDは消灯します。
- 11.収納ボックスを充電する：オリジナルのType-C充電ケーブルを使用して充電ボックスのコネクタに挿入してください。満充電後はライトが点灯します。

Japanese

12.ペアリングと接続

- 1.充電ケースからイヤホンを取り出します。イヤホンは自動的に電源を入れてペアリングします。携帯電話のBluetoothを開き、検索して接続します。イヤホンが片耳で接続されているか、デバイスが検索できない場合は、イヤホンを充電ボックスに戻して、再び充電ボックスから取り出してください。イヤホンは5秒ほど待ってから、携帯電話のペアリング接続を行います。（上記の手順を繰り返しても接続できない場合は、イヤホンが充電されているかどうかをチェックしてください。イヤホンは充電状態で自動的に電源がオフになります。）
- 2.イヤホンを最初にペアリングした後、後でイヤホンを開くと自動的にペアリングされ、すでに接続されているデバイスにも自動的に接続されます。
- 13.注意事項：
 - 1.イヤホンは乾燥換気環境に保管し、油、水蒸気、水分、ほこりに接触しないようにして、製品の性能に影響を与えないようにしなければなりません。
 - 2.刺激性有機溶剤またはこれらの成分を含む物品を使用してイヤホンをクリーニングすることを避ける。
 - 3.大型WIFI・ルーター、その他の高周波伝送装置から離れて使用してください。スムーズな接続を確保するためには、携帯電話とイヤホンの距離を10メートル以内に保つことをお勧めします。
 - 4.イヤホン本体とその付属品を無断で取り外さないでください。そうしないと保証の範囲内ではありません。
 - 5.製品を焼損しないように、DC 5 V/1 A以内の充電器を使用してロッカーを充電してください。
 - 6.イヤホンの正常な使用を保証するために、イヤホンの電池量が十分であることを確保してください。

FCC STATEMENT :

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

RF warning statement:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.